CALDER (1861 Caldwell) Thomas
CALOW Francis
CAMERON Louis
CAMERON Philip
CANTRELL Joseph
CARDIN Michael
CARDIN Mordecai
CARDIN Thomas
CARDING John
CARDING Joseph
CARDING Solomon
CARDING Thomas
CARLINE John
CASH William
CEASTON Patrick
CHAPMAN Cornelius
CHAPMAN Edward
CHAPMAN Joseph
CHEETHAM George
CHEETHAM lsaac
CHEETHAM lsaac
CHEETHAM John
CHEETHAM John
CHEETHAM John
CHEETHAM John
CHEETHAM Michael
CHEETHAM Michael
CHEETHAM Thomas
CHEETHAM William
CLAYTON Benjamin
CLAYTON George
CLAYTON James
CLAYTON James
COATES Anthony
COATES Mark
COATES Paul
COATES Samuel
COATES Valentine

Carsington

Prices Yard, Brampton, Chesterfield
Far Hill, Bradwell

Far Hill, Bradwell

Whittington, Chesterfield

Common Wood, Matlock

Common Wood, Matlock

Common Wood, Matlock
Starkholmes, Matlock

Matlock Bridge, Matlock

Matlock Bridge, Matlock
Starkholmes, Matlock

Starkholmes, Matlock

Hurst, Matlock

Whittington, Chesterfield

Stoney Middleton

Bole Hill, Barlow, Chesterfield

Bole Hill, Barlow, Chesterfield

The Hills, Bradwell

Smithy Hill, Bradwell

The Hills, Bradwell

Far Hill, Bradwell

The Hills, Bradwell

Yard Head, Bradwell

Town End, Bradwell

Smalldale, Bradwell

The Hills, Bradwell

Yard Head, Bradwell

The Hills, Bradwell

Town Street, Middleton-by-Wirksworth
Town Street, Middleton-by-Wirksworth
Hillside, Middleton-by-Wirksworth
Town Street, Middleton-by-Wirksworth
Stonegravels, Chesterfield
Stonegravels, Chesterfield

Furnace Hill, Walton, Chesterfield
Stonegravels, Chesterfield

Alsops House, Newbold, Chesterfield

34
30
16
14
45
63
26
32
16
22
48
36
22
35
43
36
19
14
47
73
21
45
25
24
16
54
18
54
54
65
25
26
20
12
36
34
16
30

Lead Miner

Formerly Coal Miner — Pauper

Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Iron Miner

Barmaster for the Lead Mines

Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner

Colour Manufacturer
Colour Manufacturer

Lead Miner
Lead Miner

Employed at Barytes Works
Labourer Coal Pit

Lead Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Ironstone Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner

DBY Aldwark

DBY Chesterfield

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Calow

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

DBY Matlock

Ireland

DBY Stony Middleton

DBY Barlow

DBY Barlow

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Bradwell

DBY Middleton-by-Wirksworth
DBY Middleton-by-Wirksworth
DBY Middleton-by-Wirksworth
DBY Middleton-by-Wirksworth
DBY Newbold

DBY Newbold

DBY Chesterfield

DBY Newbold

DBY Newbold



COCK Charles
COCK Eliza
COCK George
COCK lIsaac
COCK James
COCK John
COCKER John
COLBORNE George
COLLINS Peter
COLLINS Stephen
COLLIS Alfred
COLLIS George
COLLIS John
COLLIS Joseph
COLLIS Peter
COLLIS Thomas
CONSTANTINE Thomas
COOK Charles
COOKE John
COOKE Thomas
COOKE William
COOPE Francis
COOPE George
COORPER Ellis
COOPER Francis
COOPER Geo.
COOPER George
COOPER lIsaac
COOPER lsaac
COOPER James
COOPER John
COOPER John
COOPER Joseph
COOPER Paul
COOPER Richard
COOPER Robert
COOPER Thomas
COOPER Thomas

Pindale, Castleton

Pindale, Castleton

Town Head, Castleton

Pindale, Castleton

Cave End, Castleton

Pindale, Castleton

Stoney Middleton

Old Road, Brampton, Chesterfield
Whittington, Chesterfield

Whittington, Chesterfield

Cutthorpe

Hemingreen, Brampton, Chesterfield
Cutthorpe

Cutthorpe

Occupation Road, Brampton, Chesterfield
Occupation Road, Brampton, Chesterfield
Owens Row, Brampton, Chesterfield
Albert Place, Newbold, Chesterfield
Commonside, Newbold, Chesterfield

No 1, Rooth’s Row, Brampton Moor, Chesterfield
Newbold Moor, Chesterfield

Wasp Nest, Brampton, Chesterfield

Old Road, Brampton, Chesterfield

The Hills, Bradwell

The Hills, Bradwell

Walton Bridge Row, Walton, Chesterfield
Brampton Moor, Chesterfield

Furnace Yard, Brampton, Chesterfield
Bradwell

Horwich Level, Fernilee

Hulland Ward

Nether Moor, Brampton, Chesterfield
Loundsley Green, Chesterfield

Loundsley Green, Chesterfield

Mill Row, Walton, Chesterfield

The Hills, Bradwell

New Horwich, Fernilee

Shipley Street, Walton, Chesterfield

46
10
12
15
39
20
30
32
28
18
17
25
23
50
42
12
22
31
32
27
27
22
35
16
27
51
33
53
31
27
56
22
10
16
26
42
70
69

Lead Miner

Labourer at Lead Mine

Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Ironstone Miner
Labourer Coal Pit
Labourer Coal Pit
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Iron Miner
Coal Miner
Miner
Ironstone Miner
Coal Miner
Colliery Labourer
Ironstone Miner
Coal Miner
Iron Miner
Iron Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Ironstone Miner
Ironstone Miner
Ironstone Miner
Lead Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Dealer
Ironstone Miner
Coal Miner
Iron Miner
Ironstone Miner
Lead Miner
Coal Carter
Ironstone Miner

DBY Castleton
DBY Pindale

DBY Castleton
DBY Pindale

DBY Castleton
DBY Pindale

DBY Stony Middleton
YKS Denby
Ireland

Ireland

DBY Brampton
DBY Brampton
DBY Brampton
DBY Brampton
DBY Brampton
DBY Brampton
DBY Clowne

DBY Brimington
DBY Whittington
YKS Attercliffe
DBY Whittington
DBY Clay Cross
DBY Hasland

DBY Bradwell
DBY Bradwell
DBY Hasland

DBY Hasland

DBY Temple Normanton
DBY Bradwell
DBY Fernilee

DBY Hulland Ward
DBY Chesterfield
DBY Brampton
DBY Brampton
DBY Walton

DBY Bradwell
DBY Chapel-en-le-Frith
DBY Hasland



COOPER Thomas
COOPER Thomas
COOPER William
COPLEY Joseph
CORNISH Samuel
COTTERILL George
COTTERILL Robert

COTTERILL Benjamin B.

COUPE Robert
COUSINS John
COWLEY Joseph
COWLEY Matthew
CRABTREE Henry
CRESSWELL Enoch
CRESSWELL James
CRESSWELL William
CUPIT Joseph
CUPIT William

Loundsley Green, Chesterfield

New Horwich, Fernilee

New Horwich, Fernilee

Sheepbridge, Chesterfield

Furnace Hill, Walton, Chesterfield
Clatterway Road, Bonsall

Clatterway Road, Bonsall

Clatterway Road, Bonsall

Smithy Hill, Walton, Chesterfield
Grove Terrace, Newbold, Chesterfield
Cross Roads Pond Head, Wingerworth
Cross Roads Pond Head, Wingerworth
Brampton Moor, Chesterfield
Sherwin’s Row, Walton, Chesterfield
Sherwin’s Row, Walton, Chesterfield
Sherwin’s Row, Walton, Chesterfield
Whittington, Chesterfield
Whittington, Chesterfield

42
17
15
40
26
35
23
18
21
56
16
16
31
37
15
13
16
12

Iron Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Ironstone Miner
Labourer (Ironstone)
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Lead Miner
Ironstone Miner
Ironstone Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner
Miner
Ironstone Miner
Ironstone Miner
Ironstone Miner
Coal Miner
Coal Miner

DBY Hasland
DBY Fernilee
DBY Fernilee
YKS Ecclesfield
SFK Ipswich

DBY Bonsall

DBY Bonsall

DBY Bonsall

DBY Brampton
HRT Ley

DBY Wingerworth
DBY Wingerworth
DBY Brampton
DBY Denby

NTT Kirkby

NTT Kirkby

DBY Whittington
DBY Whittington



